third-party smelters (at the lower of month-end spot price or the average monthly price for that month). The final settlement price is not fixed
until a later date (typically one to three months after shipment) based upon quoted metal prices by an established metal exchange as set forth in
each contract, at such date. The Company�s provisionally priced sales contain an embedded derivative that is required to be separated from the
host contract for accounting purposes. The host contract is the receiveable from the sale of concentrates measured at the forward price at the time
of sale. The embedded does not qualify for hedge accounting. The embedded derivative is recorded as a derivative asset in Prepaid expenses and
other, or, a derivative liability on the balance sheet and is adjusted to fair value through revenue each period until the date of final gold and silver
settlement. The Company has corrected the error in valuing these embedded derivatives on the financial statements for each of the three, six and
nine month periods ending March 31, June 30, and September 30 for 2003 and 2002, and the years ending December 31, 2003 and 2002.

Accordingly, the Company has restated its financial statements as follows:

As of December 31, 2003

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 7,862 $ 240 $ 8,102
Prepaid expenses and other $ 2,117 $ 951 $ 3,068
Accumulated deficit $ (546,241) $ 1,191 $ (545,050)

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 107,720 $ 802 $ 108,522
Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (64,735) $ 802 $ (63,933)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (64,728) $ 802 $ (63,926)
Net loss $ (67,034) $ 802 $ (66,232)
Comprehensive loss $ (67,590) $ 802 $ (66,788)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.39) $ 0.01 $ (0.38)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.40) $ 0.01 $ (0.39)

As of December 31, 2002

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-K/A

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 10

As of December 31, 2002

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 5,514 $ (150) $ 5,364
Prepaid expenses and other $ 1,671 $ 553 $ 2,224
Accrued liabilities and other $ 4,334 14 $ 4,348
Accumulated deficit $ (479,207) $ 389 $ (478,818)

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 85,944 $ 389 $ 86,333
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (81,208) $ 389 $ (80,819)
Net loss $ (81,208) $ 389 $ (80,819)
Comprehensive loss $ (82,678) $ 389 $ (82,289)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (1.04) $ 0.01 $ (1.03)

12

As of March 31, 2003

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 6,707 $ 340 $ 7,047
Prepaid expenses and other $ 1,638 $ 49 $ 1,687
Accrued liabilities and other $ 4,823 $ 463 $ 5,286
Accumulated deficit $ (510,397) $ (74) $ (510,471)

For the Three Months ended March 31, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 29,001 $ (463) $ 28,538
Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (28,891) $ (463) $ (29,354)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (28,884) $ (463) $ (29,347)
Net loss $ (31,190) $ (463) $ (31,653)
Comprehensive loss $ (31,487) $ (463) $ (31,950)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.21) $ (0.01) $ (0.22)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.23) $ (0.01) $ (0.24)

As of March 31, 2002

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Prepaid expenses and other $ 1,415 $ 599 $ 2,014
Accumulated deficit $ (409,895) $ 599 $ (409,296)

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-K/A

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 11

As of March 31, 2003

For the Three Months ended March 31, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 16,469 $ 599 $ 17,068
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (11,896) $ 599 $ (11,297)
Net loss $ (11,896) $ 599 $ (11,297)
Comprehensive loss $ (11,795) $ 599 $ (11,196)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.23) $ 0.01 $ (0.22)

As of June 30, 2003

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 8,332 $ 395 $ 8,727
Prepaid expenses and other $ 976 $ 90 $ 1,066
Accrued liabilities and other $ 3,886 $ 219 $ 4,105
Accumulated deficit $ (514,842) $ 266 $ (514,576)

13

For the Three Months ended June 30, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 25,731 $ 340 $ 26,071
Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (4,445) $ 340 $ (4,105)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (4,445) $ 340 $ (4,105)
Net loss $ (4,445) $ 340 $ (4,105)
Comprehensive loss $ (4,545) $ 340 $ (4,205)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.03) $ -- $ (0.03)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.03) $ -- $ (0.03)

As of June 30, 2002

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Prepaid expenses and other $ 983 $ 403 $ 1,386
Accrued liabilities and other $ 8,044 $ 7 $ 8,051
Accumulated deficit $ (420,750) $ 396 $ (420,354)

For the Three Months ended June 30, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data As Previously
Reported

Adjustment As Restated

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-K/A

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 12

For the Three Months ended June 30, 2003

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 19,565 $ (204) $ 19,361
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (10,855) $ (204) $ (11,059)
Net loss $ (10,855) $ (204) $ (11,059)
Comprehensive loss $ (11,433) $ (204) $ (11,637)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.16) $ -- $ (0.16)

For the Six Months ended June 30, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 54,732 $ (123) $ 54,609
Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (33,336) $ (123) $ (33,459)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (33,329) $ (123) $ (33,452)
Net loss $ (35,635) $ (123) $ (35,758)
Comprehensive loss $ (36,032) $ (123) $ (36,155)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.24) $ -- $ (0.24)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.26) $ -- $ (0.26)

For the Six Months ended June 30, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 36,034 $ 395 $ 36,429
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (22,751) $ 395 $ (22,356)
Net loss $ (22,751) $ 395 $ (22,356)
Comprehensive loss $ (23,228) $ 395 $ (22,833)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.38) $ 0.01 $ (0.37)

14

As of September 30, 2003

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 5,279 $ 333 $ 5,612
Prepaid expenses and other $ 5,468 $ 505 $ 5,973
Accrued liabilities and other $ 5,178 $ 311 $ 5,489
Accumulated deficit $ (532,713) $ 527 $ (532,186)

For the Three Months ended September 30, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 23,375 $ 261 $ 23,636

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-K/A

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 13

As of September 30, 2003

Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (17,871) $ 261 $ (17,610)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (17,871) $ 261 $ (17,610)
Net loss $ (17,871) $ 261 $ (17,610)
Comprehensive loss $ (17,793) $ 261 $ (17,532)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.10) $ -- $ (0.10)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.10) $ -- $ (0.10)

As of September 30, 2002

Balance sheet data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands)
Receivables $ 6,148 $ (147) $ 6,001
Prepaid expenses and other $ 1,968 $ 178 $ 2,146
Accrued liabilities and other $ 6,167 $ 175 $ 6,342
Accumulated deficit $ (433,090) $ (144) $ (433,234)

For the Three Months ended September 30, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 24,424 $ (539) $ 23,885
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (12,339) $ (539) $ (12,878)
Net loss $ (12,339) $ (539) $ (12,878)
Comprehensive loss $ (12,913) $ (539) $ (13,452)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.14) $ (0.01) $ (0.15)

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2003

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 78,108 $ 137 $ 78,245
Loss from continuing operations before taxes and
   cumulative effect of change in accounting
   principle $ (51,207) $ 137 $ (51,070)
Loss before cumulative effect of change in
   accounting principle $ (51,200) $ 137 $ (51,063)
Net loss $ (53,506) $ 137 $ (53,369)
Comprehensive loss $ (53,825) $ 137 $ (53,688)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share
   before effect of change in accounting $ (0.33) $ -- $ (0.33)
   principle
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.35) $ -- $ (0.35)

For the Nine Months ended September 30, 2002

Statement of operations and comprehensive loss data

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

(In thousands except per share data)
Sales of metal $ 60,458 $ (144) $ 60,314
Loss from continuing operations before taxes $ (35,091) $ (144) $ (35,235)

Edgar Filing: COEUR D ALENE MINES CORP - Form 10-K/A

NOTE A � FINANCIAL STATEMENT RESTATEMENT 14

As of September 30, 2003

Net loss $ (35,091) $ (144) $ (35,235)
Comprehensive loss $ (36,142) $ (144) $ (36,286)
Basic and diluted net loss per common share $ (0.51) $ -- $ (0.51)

15

NOTE B � BUSINESS OF COEUR D�ALENE MINES CORPORATION

   Coeur d�Alene Mines Corporation and its subsidiaries (collectively, �Coeur� or the �Company�) is principally engaged in silver and gold mining
and related activities including exploration, development, and mining at its properties located in the United States (Nevada, Idaho and Alaska)
and South America (Chile, Argentina and Bolivia).

NOTE C � Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

   Principles of Consolidation: The consolidated financial statements include the wholly-owned subsidiaries of the Company, the most